Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the last name of the First Inventor. The last name of the Inventor should be changed from KULKAMI to KULKARNI, previously recorded on Reel 012833 Frame 0955. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravindra Raghunath Rao Kulkarni	03/28/2002
John Joseph Ryan	03/28/2002
Susan Elaine Byrd	03/28/2002
Carol Sue Vigliano	03/28/2002
Thomas Forrest Harlacher	03/28/2002
Jason Robert Hinds	03/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10062011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gmaloney@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17652-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Fitzgerald
Total Attachments: 6 source=AssignmentRecordation#page1.tif source=AssignmentRecordation#page2.tif source=AssignmentRecordation#page3.tif source=AssignmentRecordation#page4.tif source=AssignmentRecordation#page5.tif source=AssignmentRecordation#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0375

05-01-2002 RORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102073976 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ravindra Raghunath Rao Kulkarni; John Joseph Ryan; Susan Elaine Byrd; Carol Sue Vigliano; Thomas Forrest Harlacher; Jason Robert Hinds Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes X No 4.16.02 Street Address: One River Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: March 28, 2002; March 28, 2002; March 28, 2002; March 29, 2002; March 28, 2002; March 28, 2002. respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/062,011 filed January 31, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Beulick 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600 8. Deposit account number: City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102 01-2384 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10062011 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/30/2002 LHUELLER 00000159 012384 40.00 CH 01 FB:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel M. Fitzgerald, Reg. No. 38,880 April 9, 2002 Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

17652-00015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, RAVINDRA RAGHUNATH RAO KULKARNI of 3880 Central Avenue # 201, Fort Myers, FL 33901, JOHN JOSEPH RYAN of 17449 Fuchsia Rd., Fort Myers, FL 33912, SUSAN ELAINE BYRD of 8632 Lakefront Ct., Fort Myers, FL 33098, CAROL SUE VIGLIANO of 3414 Anton Ct., Naples, FL 34109, THOMAS FORREST HARLACHER of P.O. Box 60475, Fort Myers, FL 33906 and JASON ROBERT HINDS of 5247 Red Cedar Drive #9, Fort Myers, FL 33907, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING TAX AUDIT INFORMATION, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed January 31, 2002, Serial Number 10/062,011, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

March 28	_,20 <u>02</u> _	Shulke
March 28	_,20 <u>6</u> 2_	RAVINDRA RAGHUNATH RAO KULKARNI JOHN JOSEPH RYNN
March 28	20 <u>_</u> 0	Susan Elaine Byld SUSAN ELAINE BYRD
March 29	_, 20 <u><i>02</i></u>	Carol Sue Vigliano
Morch 28	_, _{20_} 0,	Momes Forest Harlacher
March 28	_, 20 <u>62</u>	JASON ROBERT HINDS

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019556 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

17652-00015

STATE OF Florida	
County of <u>lee</u>) ss.	
This 28 Hoay of Larch, 200 RAGHUNATH RAO KULKARNI, to me person	before me personally came the above-named RAVINDRA nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executor forth.	ated the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
	Oba Salman
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	EVA HEDMAN My Comm Exp. 6/15/2002
STATE OF Porida	No. CC 751468 Cld Personally Known [] Other I.D.
County of Lee ss.	
This ASH day of HOLL , S JOSEPH RYAN, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	20 <u>0</u> 2 before me personally came the above-named JOHN individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who is own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Da Golman
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
6 15 02	OF FZO EVA HEDMAN My Comm Exp. 6/15/2002 No. CC 751468 Personally Known [] Other I.D.
STATE OF Florida	Total I Total I.O.
County of <u>Lee</u>) ss.	
1111	002 before me personally came the above-named SUSAN
ELAINE BYRD, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
	Og dalman
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
6/15/02	EVA HEDMAN FINOTARY O MY COMM EXP. 6/15/2002
	II.ØLPURUCJ≽/

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

17652-00015

Tloorida	4	
STATE OF Florida		
County of <u>Lee</u>)ss.		
This 27 Holay of Harch	20 0 9 before me ner	sonally came the above-named CAROL SUI
VIGLIANO, to me personally known as the indiv	ridual who executed	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge
to me that he executed the same of his own free w	vill for the purposes	therein set forth.
		o Kolman
	Notary Public	A CECCO.
My commission expires:	·	
6 15 102		OFTO EVA HEDMAN
0/12/0.2		(A) (C) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A
	***	Personally Known (1) Other (.D.
STATE OF Florida		
) ss.		
county of		
This 28 Hoday of March	20 <u>02</u> before me p	ersonally came the above-named THOMA
FORREST HARLACHER, to me personally kno acknowledged to me that he executed the same of		
		20 Looks
		XI Oloman
	Notary Public	
My commission expires:		
6/15/02		LOFFICE EVA HEDMAN
		My Comm Exp. 6/15/2002 PUBLIC No. CC 751468
		AL Personally Known [] Other I.D.
STATE OF TOUTO		
County of <u>kee</u>)ss.		
This OR Holey of March	2000 hafora ma	personally came the above-named JASOI
ROBERT HINDS, to me personally known as	s the individual wh	to executed the foregoing assignment, wh
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	f his own free will fo	the purposes therein set forth.
	()	do tolman
	Notary Public	of Jacon Con
My commission expires:	·	
6/12/09		
whisto.		EVA HEDMAN ENOTARY 6 My Comm Exp. 6/15/2002
		No. CC 751468
		KAPersonally Known 110ther LD

3 of 3